

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T O

COR61331

BUYER 32

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-0492

VENDOR

***709035634** 304-346-0521 HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC PO BOX 109

CHARLESTON WV 25321 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	LE .	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/16/		NET					DE	STINATION		
BID OPENING DATE:	: Aprendos estados estad	02/13/	2007	Vanconomo especie		BID	OP	ENING TIME	0]	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	CONVEY	ON OF OR STY	NG DI CORRE LE DI	VISIO CTION SHWAS	S TO PRO HER INST	ICITING VIDE ONE ALLED IN	(T	DS FOR THE 1) COMMERCIA HE NORTHERN	L	
			1. S		MOUNDSV ICATIONS VIT	-	/ . 			
	*MANDA	TORY O	N-SIT	E PRE	-BID: JA	NUARY 31	, ;	2007; 1:00 P	М	
		GILLIE	S AT More	LEAST NOTI	TWO DAY	S PRIOR	то	ACT ESTRALITA THE PRE-BID PLEASE CALL	4	
0001	COMMERC	1	_S DNVEY	ļ	165-29 SHWASHER	INSTALL	ED		_	
	EXHIBI	Г 5	,	;						
	WITHIN IS RECE	90 CAL EIVED. ED PUR	ENDA UNLI	R DAY	S AFTER ⁻ THERWISE	THE NOTI	CE ED	BE PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO		RECEIVED FEB 15 A II: 30
ļ. J	NOTICE	TO THE	EL III	OOR II N INF	INTRACT :	IMMEDIAT TERIALS (ALITY OR	ELY OR DO	/ UPON WRITTE WORKMANSHIP) NOT CONFORM	: N	CHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
SIGNATURE	. 14	2/)		OCC DEV	PLOF OIDE LOH	TELEPHONE		IDA	ΤĒ	
TILE D		In IFEI	V			(304)34	<u>46-(</u>			02/13/2007
President	N DEODO	1	20-19	6 - 1955	-001			ADDRESS CHANGE		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZEN.

*709035634

PO BOX 109

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25321

HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC

304-346-0521

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61331 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

Ţ

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SA	ιLE	SH	IP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/16	/2007							
PENING DAT	E: 02/	13/2007			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM I	NUMBER	UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
	WITH THE	SPECIETO	ATTON	C UE THE	E RITH AND	CONTRACT		
	HERE IN.	SI LCII I	AITON	3 01- 1111	BID AND	CONTRACT		
	HERE IN.							
	WAGE RATE	S: THE	ONTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHAL	L PAY	
						ABOR MINIM		
						TY, PURSUA		
	TO WEST V	IRGINIA	CODE	21-5A, E	ET, SEQ.	(PREVAILIN	IG	
	WAGE RATE	S APPLY	TO TH	IS PROJE	CT)			
		l l				RBITRATION		<i>:</i>
		1	1			ANY INTERE		•
		1	1 1			IS CONTRAC		
						ECTS DOCUM	IENIS	
	PERTAININ	ie in iu	S CUN	IRACI AN	KE HEREBY	DEFEIED.		
	WORKERS	COMPENSA	TTON	VENDOR	TS RENII	IRED TO PR	OVIDE	
						ON IF SUCC		
	, ozki z			KERO O	JIII ENOATI		.200, 02.	
	ALL OF TH	E ITEMS	CHECK	ED BELOV	WILL BE	A REQUIRE	MENT	
	OF THIS C	ONTRACT:						
							:	
	1					LL FURNISH		
	1					NCE PRIOR		
	1					E SPECIFIE	1	
						OF INSURAN	ICE	
	COVERAGE	KEWUIKEL	12 3	250,000.	•			
	() BUIL	DERS RIS	K TNS	HRANCE:	SHCCESS	FUL VENDOR	LIAHS	
						ISK INSURA		
						OF THE CON		
		1						
	(XX) BOND	S: FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOU	NT OF	
	1		1			IRGINIA, S		
	SUBMITTED		1			THE SUCC		
	1					E BOND AND		
	MATERIAL	BOND FOR	100%	OF THE	AMOUNT 0	F THE CONT	RACT.	
			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
TURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	وقت أخف فقد و محمودا و اداره بدار و داره المار و اداره المار و المار و المار و المار و المار و المار
	•	FEIN					L	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709035634**

PO BOX 109

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25321

HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC

304-346-0521

Request for Quotation

COR61331

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

Ť

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	.E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FRE	IGHT TERMS
01/16/		<u> </u>					<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE	: Turnananyihingila	02/13	<u>/2007</u>	[6550 attractions		<u> </u>	OPE	NING TIME	<u>01:30PM</u>	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	(TEM NU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	IRREVOSOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS 5% BID BOND. () M COVERI THE SU REV. 1	CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS BOND AINTEI NG THI CCESSI 1/00 T 7	LETTE ETY CO ST VIR A PERF CHECK , PERF NANCE E ROOF FUL VE	R OF MPANY GINIA ORMAN OR PR ORMAN BOND: ING S NDOR.	CREDIT, (AUTHORIZ . A LET CE AND LA OJECTS UI NOT ACCI CE BOND, A TWO YSTEM WII	OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ABOR & M NDER \$10 ECPTABLE OR LABO (2) YEAR L BE A	FUR DO B RED ATE OO, O E IN DR A REQ	RTIFIED CHEC NISHED BY A USINESS IN T IT SUBMITTED RIAL BOND WI OO. PERSONA LIEU OF THE ND MATERIAL INTENANCE BO UIREMENT OF	THE O LLL AL	
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	ORDANG EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$! ARE RI OR S ITION E AT IC ALI	CONTR REPAI S, WHE OF ST 50,000 EQUIRE TEEL P , ITEM THE SI JMINUM IS LE	ACT FR, IMREL OR WELL WORLD, THE OF TE OF SS THE US	PROVEMEN E COST IS NLY, WHEN HERE MORI E STATE N TS PRODUCT MACHINERY PUBLIC N SS OR STI AN \$50,00 ED IN PU	RUCTION, TOR MAI S MORE T RE THE C E THAN I WILL ACC CED IN T Y OR EQU WORKS SH EEL, UNL DO OR LE BLIC WOR	REINTE	CONSTRUCTION NANCE OF \$50,000 AND OF STEEL IS 00 POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMIN UNITED STATE ENT PURCHASE BE MADE OF THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	IUM S S D	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	IOITIQN		ΛΈ	
						, LLL I NOIVE		5.5		
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE



>UZDOR

***709035634**

PO BOX 109

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25321

HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC

304-346-0521

Request for Quotation

T

COR61331

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

			2	5301	304-558-8045
DATE PRINTED 01/16/2007	TERMS OF SA	ALE \$	HIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	02/13/2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QL	IANTITY UOP	CAT ITEN	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ACCEPTO BE 20% OF PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT PROVIDETER ALUMITHAN OFFIC REDUCT PROJECT PR	TED ONLY IF UNREASONABI R MORE HIGHE CTS. IF THE CTS TO BE SU SURPLUS ARE TMENT OF LAI IF DOMESTIC THAN THE FO RIOR TO THE SIONS, THE S MINES THAT NUM, GLASS O THE LOWEST I E MAY REQUES TION IN THE ENDORS MUST YING FOREIGN 3/88 IT 9 E FOR ISSUAN CT ADDENDA RCHITEC T/ENG IDE BY THE F RUCTION PROJ THE ARCHITEC LIST OF ALL	INUM, GLASS THE COST OF E. SUCH COS ER THAN THE IS DOMESTIC AL JPPLIED OR PE A", AS DEFIN OR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS ARE OREIGN MADE F AWARD OF A COS PENDING OFFI HERE EXISTS OR STEEL THAT SID DOMESTIC ST, IN WRITIN LOWEST BID F INDICATE IN ALUMINUM, GO SINEER AND/OR OLLOWING SCH ECT ADDENDA T/ENGINEER ST	DOMESTIC ST IS UNRE SID PRICE UMINUM, G RODUCED IN NED BY THE PRODUCTS SO% OR M PRODUCTS. CONTRACT U ICER OF TH A BID FOR IS REASO PRODUCTS, IG, A REEV THEIR BID SLASS OR S EDGEMENT CHALL PREP THALL PREP	OMESTIC PRODUCTION IF THEY ARE TEEL. OF CONSTRUCTION HALL BE REQUING AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDENING HE ADDENDUM	OUND T IS ADE AL S ED E IT ER CTS DN RED DUM GS
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	FEIN	100		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOON

***709035634**

PO BOX 109

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25321

HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC

304-346-0521

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

REQ NUMBER
COR61331

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRIN	TÉN	Teo	MO OF CAL	i e , dela consecció	etain v	<i>/</i> // /		
<u>geologick, blieder dedect optitier ei</u>	0.02.0020000000000000000000000000000000) En	IMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP V	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/16/ BID OPENING DATE		2/17/	2007		1	DID	ODENING TIME O	1 - 70 DM
	<u> </u>	2/13/		CAT	le constant de la con			1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1						ER IN THE STATE	_[.
	PURCHAS						GINEER SHALL ALS	0
						THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH T	HE CU	NIRAC	1 18	ISSUED.			
	(2) TH	E BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL	
	INTERES	TED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
	OPENING	DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
	BUYER W	ITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	OPENING	DATE	•		i			
	(3) AL	L ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
							CHASING DIVISION	
	1					1	AME RULES AND	
							BIDDING DOCUMEN	Т
					ADDENDUM			
							IS ISSUED FOR TH	E
							TIME AND/OR	
	REV. 11	/96						
	EXHIBIT	10						
	ADDENDU:	M ACK	NOWLE	DCEME	NT	:		
	ADDLIVO	II ACK	NOWLL	JOLIIL	14 1			
	I HEREB	Y ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
							Y REVISIONS TO	ļ
	MY PROP	OSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SPECI	FICATIO	N, ETC.	
	ADDENDUI	M NOS						
		ļ	į	Х	1			
	NO. 1	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •			
	NO. 2	•		Х.,	• • • •			
				SEE OF	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	BMC AND CO	Orthoxic	
SIGNATURE				SEC HC		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		(FEI	N		<u>-</u>			
							ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709035634

PO BOX 109

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25321

HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC

304-346-0521

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: COR61331

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

T.

lance de la constant				2 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	loosooo oo		anakaska Is		, no
DATE PRIN		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	RMS OF SAL	E	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/ BID OPENING DATE		2/13/	2007			TD.	TD C	OPENING TIME (
				CAT			עם נ		
LINE	QUANTI	JΥ	UOP	NO.	IIEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			}						
) -			ш			
	NO. 3	•		X					{
	NO. 4	•							
	NO. 5								
1		·	1						
	l .				I		•	HE RECEIPT OF TH	IE
	ADDENDU	M(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECT	ION	OF THE BIDS.	
	,//	. 0							
	9/10m	12/	Siz				SIG	GNATURE	
	1.4						}		
	. Hooten	Equip	ment (jompany	ŗŗŗĊ	• • • • •	.COM	1PANY	
<u> </u>	02/1	3/200	<u>,</u>				20.4		
	J	J, 400,]•••••	• • • • •		• • • • • •	. DA	l E	
	REV. 11.	/96	ļ						
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE			
	WEST VI	PCINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-2 DE	OU TE	RES THAT ALL	
								WORK IN THIS	
	1							INIA CONTRACTORS	;
	LICENSI	NG BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED	TO ISS	UE T	THE CONTRACTORS]
	LICENSE		1 5					RS LICENSE MAY B	1
								VISION OF LABOR	
							19,	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305.	IELE	PHUNE	: (50	4) 558-	7090.			
	WEST VI	RGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-11 R	EQUI	RES ANY	
	PROSPEC.								
	LICENSE	NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.				
				_					
	BIDDER ⁻	iù CO	MPLET	t:					
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO		2000		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHON	VE	DATE	
TITLE		ļFE	EIN			I		ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709035634**

PO BOX 109

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25321

HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC

304-346-0521

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61331

PA	GE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

Ğ

<u> </u>	NTED	TERN	IS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
01/16 PENING DATE		2/17/	2007				ODENIAL TIME		
		2/13/2		CAT		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	CONTRACT CONTRACT THE SUCCEOPY OF A PURCHA THE WEST AND REGULTHE "REGULTHE "	FORS L CESSFU THEIR ASE OR ULATIO ULEST I IS T IENT.	IAME: ICEN IL BI CON	SE NO DDER TRACT CONTR AP STAT AND T QUOTA DLE A	Hooten EWYO3844 WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT PLICABLE E CODE, P HE INFORM TION" ISS UTHORITY	quipment. 48 EQUIRED ISE PRIO LAW URCHASI ATION P UED BY GOVERNI	Company LLC. TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE NG DIVISION F ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASIN NG THIS	OF OF	AWOUN
	OR ALTER DESCRIBE EFFECT. BANKRUPT FOR BANK	CY: RUPTC	INFO THE A IN THE	ORMAT ABOVE IE EV OTECT	ION PROVI PARAGRAP ENT THE V ION, THIS	DED FRO H IS VO ENDOR/C CONTRA	HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO ONTRACTOR FIL CT IS AUTOMAT WITHOUT FURT	ES	
URE	A SIGNED	BID		BE S	TICE UBMITTED INISTRATI	ON ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
					į.	TELEPHONE		DATE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H P

RFQ NUMBER COR61331

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 32

304-558-0492

***709035634** 304-346-0521 HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC PO BOX 109

CHARLESTON WV 25321 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/16/2007				
	3/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BUILD 2019 (ASING DIVISING 15 WASHING 15 ESTON, WV 2	STREET, EAST		
THE BID SHO THE ENVELOR SEALED BID	OULD CONTAIN PE OR THE B	N THIS INFORMATION THIS INFORMATION THE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
BUYER:	Jo	HN ABBOTT		
REQ. NO.:	co	R61331		_
BID OPENING	DATE: FE	BRUARY 13, 2007-		-
		30 PM		
		UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
		(304)346=3421		
	THIS QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
		_Danny_G_ Bird		
		The state of the s		
				1
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOUZER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

COR61331

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

*709035634 304-346-0521 HOOTEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC PO BOX 109

CHARLESTON WV 25321

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

617 LEON SULLIVAN WAY

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRIN		IEI	RMS OF SA	W.E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/17	/O.O.O. =		<u> </u>			0.000		
		02/13/		CAT]SC\$30500000	(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000		OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	/TITY	UOP	No		TEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	****	THIS	IS 7	HE EN		Equipo	ment Tol	331 ***** TOTA al Only Plus ns Below	\$28,720.00	
NOTE: Quo the	ting Custom	Southe Stainle	ern Fai	bco as eel So:	an alt led &	ternate Clean	e in lie Dishtal	eu of Aeroworks fo	r	
	(1)	Instal Monda	lation y thro	/Servi	ce to y (Opt	be per cion "A	formed")	between 8:00Am &	5:00PM \$11,295.00	
	(2)	Instal Option	latior "B")	/Servi	ce to	be per	formed	between 7:00pm & 3	3:00 am \$17,155.00	
	* (3)	Dishta Instal	bles a lation	nd Hos Optic	e reel n "A") or ''B''		(Dishwasher, Stair e added to equipme Price.	[
							77.			
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	AS AND CON	DITIONS		
IGNATURE					<u></u>		EPHONE	DATE		
ITLE	, ,,,,,,,,,	FEII	N					ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

Agency	
REQ P O# COR61331	

BID BOND

þ	KNOW ALL MI	EN BY THESE PE	RESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, <u>F</u>	looten Equi	ipment Co	ompany, LLC
	of Charlesto	on	, <u>WV</u>		_, as Princip	al, and <u>Oh</u>	io Farmers Insurance
Compan	of Westfield	Center ,OH		, a corporation or	ganized and	l existing u	nder the laws of the State of
<u>OH</u>	<u>l</u> with i	ts principal office	in the City of West	field Center	_, as Surety,	are held a	and firmly bound unto the State
of West V	îrginia, as Obl	gee, in the penal	sum of Five Percer	nt of Amount Bid	_ (\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well and ti	ruly to be mad	e, we jointly and s	severally bind ourse	lves, our heirs adm	ninistrators, e	executors	successors and assigns
T	The Condition	of the above oblig	ation is such that w	hereas the Principa	l has submit	ted to the F	ourchasing Section of the
Departme	nt of Administ	ation a certain bi	d or proposal, attach	ned hereto and mad	e a part here	eof, to ente	er into a contract in writing for
							V - According to Plans and
Specifica	ations						
	OW THEREF	ORE				·	
(i (l hereto and agreemen force and	a) If said bid b) If said bid d shall furnish it created by th effect It is ex	shall be rejected, shall be accepted any other bonds a se acceptance of s pressly understoo	and the Principal sl and insurance requi said bid, then this of	ed by the bid or pro oligation shall be nu	pposal, and s Il and void, o	shall in all o otherwise to	n the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the his obligation shall remain in full ms hereunder shall, in no event,
way impai	he Surety, for red or affected ce of any such	l by any extensior	d, hereby stipulates n of the time within v	and agrees that the obligee m	e obligations ay accept su	of said Su uch bid, an	rety and its bond shall be in no d said Surety does hereby
11	N WITNESS V	/HEREOF, Princi	pal and Surety have	hereunto set their	hands and se	eals, and s	uch of them as are corporations
have caus	ed their corpo	rate seals to be a	ffixed hereunto and	these presents to b	e signed by	their prope	r officers this
13th_d	ay of	February	, 2007				
Principal C	Corporate Seal				Ву	(Nar (Mus (Mus	
							(Title)
Surety Cor	rporate Seal				Ohio Farm		ance Company
						(Nar	ne of Surety)
					ву:	an	J. M. D. Mary-in-Fact
					Larry D. Ke		tesident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached

General

Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of **CHARLESTON** place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 08th day of NOVEMBER A D., 2006

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notaria Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of



AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Hooten Equipment Company LLC		
Authorized Signature: Am & Sn	Date:	02/13/07
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/05) G. Bird, President		